TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kitaru Innovations Inc.		05/18/2017	Corporation: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conros Corporation
Street Address:	41 Lesmill Road
City:	North York
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3B 2T3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2710843	SLICKER SHIPPERS		
Registration Number:	4725635	ASY2CUT		
Registration Number:	4208827	LEPAGE'S		
Registration Number:	4255082	LEPAGE'S 2000 INCORPORATED		
Registration Number:	4607065	LEPAGE'S 2000 INCORPORATED		
Registration Number:	3896752	HANDY BANDIT		
Registration Number:	3998041	ONE ARM BANDIT		
Registration Number:	4018377	GIFTWRAP IT		
Registration Number:	4051812	2 SIDE IT		
Registration Number:	4058785	ALM GUARD		
Registration Number:	3966253	PRESS 'N CUT		
Registration Number:	2832465	PRESS'N CUT		
Registration Number:	2877900	ONE STARTT		
Registration Number:	3209449	BANDIT		
Registration Number:	4058790	ONE ARM		
Registration Number:	4434626	SEAL-IT		
Registration Number:	4434627	SEAL-IT		
Registration Number:	4038673	ONE-STARTT		
Registration Number:	1430745	LEPAGE'S		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0559

900409861

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1430744	STICK WITH LEPAGE'S
Registration Number:	4685769	EARTH HUGGER
Serial Number:	86255163	SUPPLIES WITH A CONSCIENCE
Serial Number:	86821649	GLITZ UP YOUR WORLD
Serial Number:	86821754	GLITZ UP YOUR HOLIDAY
Serial Number:	86949651	S SEAL-IT
Serial Number:	86864605	ONE-SWIPE
Serial Number:	86869369	LP LEPAGE'S
Serial Number:	86869464	LP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura L. Beoglos
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Beoglos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=2306209US1AK-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2306209US1AK-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2306209US1AK-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=2306209US1AK-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=2306209US1AK-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=2306209US1AK-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Kitaru Innovations Inc.</u>, a <u>Barbados</u> corporation, having a business address of <u>Suite 204, Warrens Court, #48 Warrens Industrial Park, Warrens, St. Michael BB22025, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Conros Corporation</u>, a <u>Canada</u> corporation, having a business address of <u>41 Lesmill Road</u>, <u>North York</u>, <u>Ontario M3B 2T3</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademarks including all past, present and future liability, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under

1

and through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at <u>WARRENS</u> , MAY, 2017.	BARBANOS, this 18th day of
WITNESS: AS	SSIGNOR: Kitaru Innovations Inc.
Norman S. Masu	Mandage
Norman S. Mason Title: // Justice of the Peace	or Chanderia DIRECTOR
Jurisdiction: BARBADOS	
Before me, a Notary Public Kapoorhand Appeared Chandaria, personally signing of the above instrument to be his/ficorporation, Kitariu Throvata, for The Witness my signature and ARBADOS, this 18 day of May	er voluntary act and deed and that of the or the purposes therein set forth.
SEAL DOD SCATE OF STATE OF STA	NOTARY PUBLIC LEGAL EXAMINER AND AS SUCH A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR BARBADOS
	The state of the s

Executed at 100000000000000000000000000000000000	, Outourio_, this 18th day of
WITNESS:	ASSIGNEE: Conros Corporation (Chandam By: Title: Via President
executed this assignment before	that Sharree Chandar (a) who e me, has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory as full authority to execute this document. The sharp Public in and for that Sharree Chandar (a) who execute the basis of satisfactory as full authority to execute this document.
SEAL SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson St., N. W. Canton, Ohio 44718-3615 Telephone (330) 244-1174 Facsimile (330) 244-1173 Docket No. 2306207US1AK	Notary Public

SCHEDULE A Trademark Summary

		U.	.S.		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
US	Registered	SLICKER SHIPPERS		76/356,527	2,710,843
US	Registered	EASY2CUT		86/394,533	4,725,635
US	Registered	LEPAGE'S		85/389,731	4,208,827
US	Registered	LEPAGE'S 2000 INCORPORATED		85/448,750	4,255,082
US	Registered	LEPAGE'S 2000 INCORPORATED & Design	LEPAGE'S NINCORPORATED S	86/055,101	4,607,065
US	Registered	HANDY BANDIT		85/014,751	3,896,752
US	Registered	ONE ARM BANDIT		85/211,091	3,998,041
US	Registered	GIFTWRAP IT		85/132,188	4,018,377
US	Registered	2 SIDE IT		85/135,218	4,051,812
US	Registered	PALM GUARD		85/176,952	4,058,785
ÜS	Registered	PRESS 'N CUT		85/143,036	3,966,253
US	Registered	PRESS 'N CUT		76/248,192	2,832,465
US	Registered	ONE STARTT		76/463,444	2,877,900
US	Registered	BANDIT		76/463,440	3,209,449
US	Registered	ONE ARM		85/177,754	4,058,790
US	Registered	SEAL-IT		85/542,236	4,434,626
			(Seal-It)		
US	Registered	SEAL-IT & Design		85/542,301	4,434,627
US	Registered	ONE-STARTT		85/270,703	4,038,673
US .	Registered	LEPAGE'S		73/540,959	1,430,745
US	Registered	STICK WITH LEPAGE'S	The state of the s	73/540,956	1,430,744
US	Registered	EARTH HUGGER		86/137,246	4,685,769
US	Pending	SUPPLIES WITH A CONSCIENCE		86/255,163	
US.	Pending	GLITZ UP YOUR WORLD		86/821,649	
US	Pending	GLITZ UP YOUR HOLIDAY		86/821,754	
US	Pending	SEAL-IT & Design	SEALIT	86/949,651	
US	Pending	ONE-SWIPE		86/864,605	
US	Pending	LP LEPAGE'S & Design	[P] LePage's	86/869,369	
US	Pending	LP & Design	[D	86/869,464	
		CANA	ADA		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Canada	Registered	EASY 2 CUT		1,112,925	TMA586,979
Canada	Registered	HANDY BANDIT		1,478,153	TMA807,554
Canada	Registered	ONE ARM BANDIT		1,511,400	TMA813,991
Canada	Registered	GIFTWRAP IT		1,496,775	TMA820,667
Canada	Registered	2 SIDE IT		1,497,105	TMA835,698
Canada	Registered	PRESS 'N CUT		1,502,459	TMA844,951
Canada	Registered	PRESS 'N CUT		1,100,285	TMA574,386
			P 000		
	Domintowed	FDFF7 (T 0 D-si-w (i)	Freezesus	4 442 252	T. 44 FOO 740
Canada	Registered	FREEZ IT & Design (seal)		1,117,757	TMA589,718
Canada	Registered	2 SIDE IT & Design (seal)	Freez Sit	1,117,758	TMA613,056
Canada	Registered	PALM GUARD & DESIGN	PALMOGUARD	1,174,059	TMA 622,512

SCHEDULE A Trademark Summary

		Tradema	rk Summary		
		CAI	NADA		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Canada	Registered	ONE STARTT		1 156 054	TMA651,971
Canada	Registered	BANDIT		1 156 056	TMA617,790
Canada	Registered	ONE ARM		1,505,311	TMA809,600
Canada	Registered	ONE-STARTT		1,521,193	TMA820,371
Canada	Registered	GIFTWRAP IT & Design (seal)	GUT Urap Lit	1,117,756	TMA589,789
Canada	Registered	EARTH HUGGER		1,655,579	TMA912,734
Canada	Registered	SUPPLIES WITH A CONSCIENCE		1672097	TMA926,155
Canada	Pending	GLITZ UP YOUR WORLD		1,755,445	
Canada	Pending	GLITZ UP YOUR HOLIDAY		1,755,447	
		AUST	RALIA		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Australia	Registered	PRESS 'N CUT		943609	943609
Australia	Registered	PALM GUARD & DESIGN	PALMOGUARD	051574	051674
Australia	Registered			951674	951674
Australia	Registered	BANDIT SEAL-IT		945651	945651
Australia	negistereu	SEAL-11		945112	945112
Australia	Registered	SEAL-IT & Design	(Seal-It)	952009	952009
Australia	Pending	SEAL-IT & Design	SEALIT	1771099	
		СН	INA		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
China	Registered	LEPAGE'S		10165177	10165177
China	Pending	PALM GUARD & Design	PALMOGUARD		
China	Pending	LP LEPAGE'S & Design	년 LePage's		
China	Pending	LP & Design	问		
		EF	°O		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
EPO	Registered	LEPAGE'S		10268803	10268803
EPO	Registered	BANDIT		3,153,971	3,153,971
	Registered	SEAL-IT		010 719 961	10719961
EPO.	Registered	SEAL-IT & Design	(Seal-II)	010 718 468	10718468
			SEALIT		
EPO	Pending	SEAL-IT & Design		15448129	
PO	Pending	LP LEPAGE'S & Design	[편 LePage's	15017197	
			1 = 1		
PO	Pending	LP & Design	낸	15018567	

SCHEDULE A Trademark Summary

		J/	APAN		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Japan	Registered	PRESS 'N CUT		17667/2003	4702906
Japan	Registered	PALM GUARD & DESIGN	PALM GUARD	22770/2003	4734463
Japan	Registered	SEAL-IT		21882/2003	4752958
Japan Japan	Registered Pending	SEAL-IT & Design SEAL-IT & Design	Seal-It Seal-It	22772/2003	4745729
apan	renuing	JEAE-II & Design			<u> </u>
		M	EXICO		
Country	Status	Mark	Design	Serial No.	Reg. No.
			PALMØGUARD		
Mexico	Registered	PALM GUARD & DESIGN		592061	809085
Mexico	Registered	BANDIT		590950	814066

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 06/16/2017